## **DECISION TITLE**

182 HIGH STREET, SOUTHAMPTON - DISPOSAL

## **DECISION DETAILS/DESCRIPTION**

To consider the report of the Head of Property seeking approval to the disposal of 182 High Street Southampton freehold investment at not less than the minimum price set out in the confidential appendix.

## PROPOSAL DETAILS FOR FORWARD PLAN

PROPOSAL DETAILS FOR FORWARD PLAN					
AUTHOR:			HEAD OF SERVICES/RESPONSIBLE PERSON:		
Name	David Reece		Name	Roger Hawkyard	
Title	David Reece		Title	Roger Hawkyard	
Email	david.reece@southampton.gov.uk		Email	rodger.hawkyard@southampton.gov.uk	
Tel	Tel: 023 8083 2796		Tel	Tel: 023 8083 2282	
TYPE OF DECISION		KEY DECISION			
DECISION	N MAKER	Senior Manager - Property, Procurement and Contract Management			
IS THE R	EPORT OR TH	E APPENDICES LIKELY TO	FIELD_LIKEY_E XEMPTION_CL ASS		
LEAD CABINET MEMBER/OFFICER:			IN ASSOCIATION WITH:		
Councillor Simon Letts					
DECISION DATE: 19 Jun 2013					
WARDS AFFECTED:			PARTICULAR IMPACT ON ANY COMMUNITY:		
All Wards					
MAIN CONSULTEES:			CONSULTATION METHOD:		
Legal , Finance, City Development			by email		
COMMENTS / REPRESENTATIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS/ORGANISATIONS MAY BE SENT TO / COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS LISTED BELOW MAY ALSO BE OBTAINED FROM:					
Name, Title and Contact details					
By when:					
LIST OF ALL DOCUMENTS ATTACHED TO THE REPORT MUST BE SUPPLIED. THIS INCLUDES ANY DOCUMENTS INTENDED TO BE INCLUDED IN THE REPORT NOT DRAFTED BY THE REPORT AUTHOR):					